
税関別概況品別国別表　　　　　　 輸出 198912 確定 （Ｆｉｘｅｄ　Ａｎｎｕａｌ）　   1

EXPORT460敦賀
Ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌ　ｃｏｍｍｏｄｉｔｙ　ｂｙ　Ｃｕｓｔｏｍｓ　ｂｙ　Ｃｏｕｎｔｒｙ　　　　 TSURUGA

2                                                               

 103 R KOREA                                      -                         583

                                                                

217                                                             

 103 R KOREA                                      -                         583

                                                                

3                                                               

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                        1075

                                                                

303                                                             

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                        1075

                                                                

30301                                                           

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                        1075

                                                                

3030107                                                         

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                        1075

                                                                

5                                                               

 103 R KOREA                                   4960                       48966

 105 CHINA                                        -                        1662

 106 TAIWAN                                    1108                       23324

 108 HG KONG                                   1877                       15846

 113 MALYSIA                                      -                         895

 127 BANGLA                                     216                         216

 224 RUSSIAN                                  15279                     3170803

 304 USA                                          -                         462

                                                                

501                                                             

 103 R KOREA                                      -                       17896

 224 RUSSIAN                                      -                       93688

                                                                

50101                                                           

 224 RUSSIAN                                      -                       16472

                                                                

50103                                                           

 103 R KOREA        MT             -              -            0          17896

 224 RUSSIAN        MT             -              -          572          77216

                                                                

505                                                             

 103 R KOREA        MT             2           4960           10          27132

 105 CHINA          MT             -              -            2           1329

 108 HG KONG        MT             -              -            2           6015

 127 BANGLA         MT             0            216            0            216

                                                                

50501                                                           

 103 R KOREA        MT             2           4960           10          26788

 108 HG KONG        MT             -              -            2           6015

                                                                

50503                                                           

 105 CHINA          MT             -              -            2           1329

                                                                

507                                                             

 103 R KOREA        KG             -              -           72            700

 106 TAIWAN         KG           188           1108         3646          18625

                                                                

50703                                                           

 106 TAIWAN         KG            63            339         1336           4160

                                                                

509                                                             

 103 R KOREA        MT             -              -            0            644

 106 TAIWAN         MT             -              -            3           1472

 304 USA            MT             -              -            0            462

                                                                

50903                                                           

 103 R KOREA        MT             -              -            0            644

                                                                

515                                                             

 103 R KOREA        MT             -              -            3           2132

 105 CHINA          MT             -              -            0            333

 106 TAIWAN         MT             -              -            2           3227

 108 HG KONG        MT             1            851            1           4698

 224 RUSSIAN        MT            34          15279        12750        3077115

                                                                



税関別概況品別国別表　　　　　　 輸出 198912 確定 （Ｆｉｘｅｄ　Ａｎｎｕａｌ）　   2

EXPORT460敦賀
Ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌ　ｃｏｍｍｏｄｉｔｙ　ｂｙ　Ｃｕｓｔｏｍｓ　ｂｙ　Ｃｏｕｎｔｒｙ　　　　 TSURUGA

51503                                                           

 103 R KOREA        MT             -              -            0            407

                                                                

5150303                                                         

 103 R KOREA        MT             -              -            0            407

                                                                

51505                                                           

 224 RUSSIAN        MT             -              -        11658        2196665

                                                                

517                                                             

 103 R KOREA        MT             -              -            0            462

 108 HG KONG        MT             0           1026            2           5133

 113 MALYSIA        MT             -              -            1            895

                                                                

6                                                               

 103 R KOREA                                   9540                       80016

 105 CHINA                                   157400                      584140

 106 TAIWAN                                    2411                        8656

 108 HG KONG                                      -                       93014

 111 THAILND                                   2004                        6234

 112 SNGAPOR                                      -                      107025

 113 MALYSIA                                    296                         296

 117 PHILPIN                                      -                       15725

 118 INDNSIA                                    836                        4459

 123 INDIA                                     6474                       20373

 125 SRILANK                                      -                         334

 127 BANGLA                                       -                         491

 129 MACAO                                        -                        1494

 137 SU ARAB                                      -                        3019

 138 KUWAIT                                       -                        1382

 147 U ARB E                                      -                        2801

 213 GERMANY                                      -                        3822

 215 SWITZLD                                      -                        1380

 218 SPAIN                                        -                         380

 224 RUSSIAN                                      -                      181149

 302 CANADA                                       -                        1832

 304 USA                                          -                         275

 306 GUATMAL                                      -                        5450

 312 PANAMA                                       -                        2800

 401 COLMBIA                                      -                         927

 402 VENEZLA                                      -                        9061

 409 CHILE                                        -                        4618

 410 BRAZIL                                     728                        4933

 551 S AFRCA                                   2035                        2771

 601 AUSTRAL                                      -                       10198

 606 NEWZELD                                    490                        7849

                                                                

603                                                             

 224 RUSSIAN        MT             -              -          708         146214

                                                                

60301                                                           

 224 RUSSIAN        MT             -              -          708         146214

                                                                

605                                                             

 108 HG KONG                                      -                         240

                                                                

60501                                                           

 108 HG KONG        SM             -              -          121            240

                                                                

6050101                                                         

 108 HG KONG        SM             -              -          121            240

                                                                

606                                                             

 103 R KOREA        MT             0            828            0           2053

 105 CHINA          MT          3476         157400        13238         584140

 106 TAIWAN         MT             -              -            0            217

 108 HG KONG        MT             -              -            0            450

 111 THAILND        MT             0           1597            0           5827

 117 PHILPIN        MT             -              -            0            390

 118 INDNSIA        MT             0            476            0           3824

 129 MACAO          MT             -              -            0           1494

 215 SWITZLD        MT             -              -            0           1380

 218 SPAIN          MT             -              -            0            380

                                                                



税関別概況品別国別表　　　　　　 輸出 198912 確定 （Ｆｉｘｅｄ　Ａｎｎｕａｌ）　   3

EXPORT460敦賀
Ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌ　ｃｏｍｍｏｄｉｔｙ　ｂｙ　Ｃｕｓｔｏｍｓ　ｂｙ　Ｃｏｕｎｔｒｙ　　　　 TSURUGA

60601                                                           

 105 CHINA          MT          3476         157400        13238         583011

 215 SWITZLD        MT             -              -            0           1380

 218 SPAIN          MT             -              -            0            380

                                                                

6060111                                                         

 105 CHINA          MT          3476         157400        13238         583011

                                                                

60603                                                           

 105 CHINA          KG             -              -            5            272

                                                                

60605                                                           

 129 MACAO          KG             -              -          565           1494

                                                                

607                                                             

 103 R KOREA                                   2186                       17484

 106 TAIWAN                                    2044                        7795

 108 HG KONG                                      -                       17341

 117 PHILPIN                                      -                       15060

 118 INDNSIA                                      -                         275

 123 INDIA                                     6474                       20373

 125 SRILANK                                      -                         334

 127 BANGLA                                       -                         491

 137 SU ARAB                                      -                        3019

 138 KUWAIT                                       -                        1382

 147 U ARB E                                      -                        2801

 213 GERMANY                                      -                         264

 224 RUSSIAN                                      -                       34935

 302 CANADA                                       -                        1832

 306 GUATMAL                                      -                        5450

 401 COLMBIA                                      -                         927

 402 VENEZLA                                      -                        9061

 409 CHILE                                        -                        4618

 410 BRAZIL                                     728                        4933

 551 S AFRCA                                   2035                        2771

 601 AUSTRAL                                      -                        7341

 606 NEWZELD                                    490                        7849

                                                                

60703                                                           

 103 R KOREA                                    404                        3566

 106 TAIWAN                                    1504                        5312

 118 INDNSIA                                      -                         275

 123 INDIA                                        -                        3342

 137 SU ARAB                                      -                        3019

 138 KUWAIT                                       -                        1382

 147 U ARB E                                      -                        2801

 224 RUSSIAN                                      -                       34935

 306 GUATMAL                                      -                        1239

 606 NEWZELD                                      -                        3254

                                                                

6070301                                                         

 103 R KOREA        SM             -              -        18125           1553

 106 TAIWAN         SM          8751           1272        23519           3774

                                                                

6070303                                                         

 103 R KOREA        SM           486            404         1744           1129

                                                                

6070307                                                         

 106 TAIWAN         SM          1397            232         3492            530

 123 INDIA          SM             -              -        18423           3342

 224 RUSSIAN        SM             -              -       108234          34935

 306 GUATMAL        SM             -              -         7086           1239

 606 NEWZELD        SM             -              -        17839           3254

                                                                

6070313                                                         

 106 TAIWAN         KG             -              -          541           1008

 118 INDNSIA        KG             -              -           38            275

                                                                

60705                                                           

 103 R KOREA                                   1782                       13918

 106 TAIWAN                                     540                        2483

 108 HG KONG                                      -                       17341

 117 PHILPIN                                      -                       15060

 123 INDIA                                     6474                       17031



税関別概況品別国別表　　　　　　 輸出 198912 確定 （Ｆｉｘｅｄ　Ａｎｎｕａｌ）　   4

EXPORT460敦賀
Ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌ　ｃｏｍｍｏｄｉｔｙ　ｂｙ　Ｃｕｓｔｏｍｓ　ｂｙ　Ｃｏｕｎｔｒｙ　　　　 TSURUGA

60705                                                           

 125 SRILANK                                      -                         334

 127 BANGLA                                       -                         491

 213 GERMANY                                      -                         264

 302 CANADA                                       -                        1832

 306 GUATMAL                                      -                        4211

 401 COLMBIA                                      -                         927

 402 VENEZLA                                      -                        9061

 409 CHILE                                        -                        4618

 410 BRAZIL                                     728                        4933

 551 S AFRCA                                   2035                        2771

 601 AUSTRAL                                      -                        7341

 606 NEWZELD                                    490                        4595

                                                                

6070501                                                         

 103 R KOREA        MT             0            932            3          10983

 106 TAIWAN         MT             -              -            1           1288

 108 HG KONG        MT             -              -            7          17341

 117 PHILPIN        MT             -              -            7          14735

 123 INDIA          MT             3           6474            8          17031

 125 SRILANK        MT             -              -            0            334

 127 BANGLA         MT             -              -            0            491

 302 CANADA         MT             -              -            0           1832

 306 GUATMAL        MT             -              -            2           4211

 401 COLMBIA        MT             -              -            0            927

 402 VENEZLA        MT             -              -            3           9061

 409 CHILE          MT             -              -            1           4618

 410 BRAZIL         MT             0            728            1           4933

 551 S AFRCA        MT             0           2035            0           2771

 601 AUSTRAL        MT             -              -            2           7341

 606 NEWZELD        MT             0            490            1           4595

                                                                

6070509                                                         

 103 R KOREA        MT             0            850            0           2935

 106 TAIWAN         MT             0            540            1           1195

 117 PHILPIN        MT             -              -            0            325

 213 GERMANY        MT             -              -            0            264

                                                                

60705091                                                        

 103 R KOREA        MT             -              -            0            492

                                                                

609                                                             

 103 R KOREA                                      -                        2031

 108 HG KONG                                      -                       73501

 112 SNGAPOR                                      -                      107025

 213 GERMANY                                      -                        2459

                                                                

60901                                                           

 108 HG KONG        MT             -              -        18600          73501

 112 SNGAPOR        MT             -              -        33600         107025

                                                                

613                                                             

 103 R KOREA        MT             1           6042            6          50623

 108 HG KONG        MT             -              -            1           1482

 601 AUSTRAL        MT             -              -            2           2607

                                                                

61301                                                           

 103 R KOREA        MT             0           1249            4          10099

 108 HG KONG        MT             -              -            1           1482

 601 AUSTRAL        MT             -              -            2           2607

                                                                

6130105                                                         

 103 R KOREA        MT             0            340            0           1250

                                                                

61307                                                           

 103 R KOREA        MT             0           1398            0          16249

                                                                

615                                                             

 103 R KOREA                                    484                        7825

 106 TAIWAN                                     367                         644

 111 THAILND                                    407                         407

 113 MALYSIA                                    296                         296

 117 PHILPIN                                      -                         275

 118 INDNSIA                                    360                         360



税関別概況品別国別表　　　　　　 輸出 198912 確定 （Ｆｉｘｅｄ　Ａｎｎｕａｌ）　   5

EXPORT460敦賀
Ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌ　ｃｏｍｍｏｄｉｔｙ　ｂｙ　Ｃｕｓｔｏｍｓ　ｂｙ　Ｃｏｕｎｔｒｙ　　　　 TSURUGA

615                                                             

 213 GERMANY                                      -                        1099

 304 USA                                          -                         275

 312 PANAMA                                       -                        2800

 601 AUSTRAL                                      -                         250

                                                                

61501                                                           

 312 PANAMA         MT             -              -           10           2800

                                                                

6150101                                                         

 312 PANAMA         MT             -              -           10           2800

                                                                

61509                                                           

 103 R KOREA        MT             0            248            0           1945

 113 MALYSIA        MT             0            296            0            296

 213 GERMANY        MT             -              -            0            660

 304 USA            MT             -              -            0            275

                                                                

6150903                                                         

 113 MALYSIA        MT             0            296            0            296

                                                                

6150905                                                         

 103 R KOREA        MT             0            248            0           1945

 213 GERMANY        MT             -              -            0            660

 304 USA            MT             -              -            0            275

                                                                

61511                                                           

 103 R KOREA                                    236                        5880

 117 PHILPIN                                      -                         275

 213 GERMANY                                      -                         439

                                                                

61519                                                           

 106 TAIWAN         MT             0            367            0            367

                                                                

7                                                               

 103 R KOREA                                 143498                      951919

 105 CHINA                                      877                        6998

 106 TAIWAN                                    4879                      553811

 108 HG KONG                                      -                        1991

 111 THAILND                                  29915                      161625

 112 SNGAPOR                                   3043                       51315

 113 MALYSIA                                      -                         835

 117 PHILPIN                                    287                       14097

 118 INDNSIA                                 185683                      764819

 129 MACAO                                        -                        2516

 205 U KING                                    5310                       28970

 213 GERMANY                                   1648                       37858

 224 RUSSIAN                                 159986                      697251

 302 CANADA                                     258                        1968

 304 USA                                          -                       10869

 401 COLMBIA                                      -                       55029

                                                                

701                                                             

 103 R KOREA                                 143498                      949956

 105 CHINA                                      877                        4289

 106 TAIWAN                                    4637                      551391

 108 HG KONG                                      -                        1542

 111 THAILND                                  29915                      161625

 112 SNGAPOR                                   3043                       51315

 113 MALYSIA                                      -                         835

 117 PHILPIN                                    287                       14097

 118 INDNSIA                                 185683                      763863

 205 U KING                                    5310                       28970

 213 GERMANY                                   1648                       27558

 224 RUSSIAN                                      -                      537265

 302 CANADA                                     258                        1968

 304 USA                                          -                       10869

 401 COLMBIA                                      -                       55029

                                                                

70105                                                           

 103 R KOREA                                      -                       41175

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                       18184

 213 GERMANY                                      -                         767

 224 RUSSIAN                                      -                       56155



税関別概況品別国別表　　　　　　 輸出 198912 確定 （Ｆｉｘｅｄ　Ａｎｎｕａｌ）　   6

EXPORT460敦賀
Ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌ　ｃｏｍｍｏｄｉｔｙ　ｂｙ　Ｃｕｓｔｏｍｓ　ｂｙ　Ｃｏｕｎｔｒｙ　　　　 TSURUGA

70105                                                           

 304 USA                                          -                        1609

                                                                

7010503                                                         

 224 RUSSIAN        NO             -              -        15480          56155

                                                                

7010505                                                         

 103 R KOREA        NO             -              -            5          41175

 106 TAIWAN         NO             -              -           24          15875

 304 USA            NO             -              -            3           1609

                                                                

70107                                                           

 103 R KOREA                                      -                        6518

 105 CHINA                                        -                         430

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                         480

                                                                

7010701                                                         

 103 R KOREA        NO             -              -            2           6518

 106 TAIWAN         NO             -              -            1            480

                                                                

70107012                                                        

 103 R KOREA        NO             -              -            2           6518

 106 TAIWAN         NO             -              -            1            480

                                                                

70109                                                           

 103 R KOREA                                 139881                      866988

 105 CHINA                                        -                        2233

 106 TAIWAN                                    4333                      503161

 108 HG KONG                                      -                         418

 111 THAILND                                  29586                      161094

 112 SNGAPOR                                      -                       38099

 113 MALYSIA                                      -                         507

 117 PHILPIN                                    287                       12206

 118 INDNSIA                                 185683                      761895

 213 GERMANY                                   1648                       18001

 304 USA                                          -                        5528

 401 COLMBIA                                      -                       55029

                                                                

70115                                                           

 103 R KOREA        MT             0            312            0            312

                                                                

70117                                                           

 205 U KING         MT             1           5310            4          28270

 213 GERMANY        MT             -              -            1           8520

                                                                

70119                                                           

 224 RUSSIAN                                      -                      481110

                                                                

7011901                                                         

 224 RUSSIAN        NO             -              -           50         424828

                                                                

70123                                                           

 205 U KING                                       -                         700

                                                                

70125                                                           

 105 CHINA                                        -                         239

 108 HG KONG                                      -                         209

                                                                

7012501                                                         

 108 HG KONG        MT             -              -            0            209

                                                                

7012503                                                         

 105 CHINA          NO             -              -            1            239

                                                                

70129                                                           

 118 INDNSIA        MT             -              -            0            267

 213 GERMANY        MT             -              -            0            270

                                                                

7012901                                                         

 213 GERMANY        MT             -              -            0            270

                                                                

7012903                                                         

 118 INDNSIA        MT             -              -            0            267

                                                                



税関別概況品別国別表　　　　　　 輸出 198912 確定 （Ｆｉｘｅｄ　Ａｎｎｕａｌ）　   7

EXPORT460敦賀
Ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌ　ｃｏｍｍｏｄｉｔｙ　ｂｙ　Ｃｕｓｔｏｍｓ　ｂｙ　Ｃｏｕｎｔｒｙ　　　　 TSURUGA

703                                                             

 103 R KOREA                                      -                        1963

 105 CHINA                                        -                        2709

 106 TAIWAN                                     242                        2420

 108 HG KONG                                      -                         449

 118 INDNSIA                                      -                         956

 129 MACAO                                        -                        2516

 213 GERMANY                                      -                       10300

 224 RUSSIAN                                 159986                      159986

                                                                

70301                                                           

 103 R KOREA                                      -                        1656

 105 CHINA                                        -                         900

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                         742

 213 GERMANY                                      -                         823

                                                                

7030101                                                         

 105 CHINA          NO             -              -            1            422

                                                                

7030103                                                         

 103 R KOREA        NO             -              -            3           1379

 106 TAIWAN         NO             -              -            6            231

 213 GERMANY        NO             -              -            2            617

                                                                

7030107                                                         

 105 CHINA          NO             -              -            3            478

                                                                

70305                                                           

 118 INDNSIA        KG             -              -          182            956

                                                                

70309                                                           

 224 RUSSIAN        NO          2625         159986         2625         159986

                                                                

7030903                                                         

 224 RUSSIAN        NO          2625         159986         2625         159986

                                                                

70321                                                           

 105 CHINA          KG             -              -          390           1809

                                                                

70327                                                           

 108 HG KONG                                      -                         449

                                                                

7032701                                                         

 108 HG KONG        NO             -              -            2            449

                                                                

8                                                               

 103 R KOREA                                  50799                      476501

 105 CHINA                                        -                       19612

 106 TAIWAN                                   38870                      406135

 108 HG KONG                                  37704                      356016

 111 THAILND                                  16756                      134044

 112 SNGAPOR                                  95294                      528466

 113 MALYSIA                                   1971                       11890

 118 INDNSIA                                    824                        4716

 123 INDIA                                        -                         357

 124 PAKISTN                                   2150                        2150

 127 BANGLA                                       -                         350

 129 MACAO                                     2946                       25613

 137 SU ARAB                                      -                        8150

 141 OMAN                                         -                         344

 143 ISRAEL                                       -                        2960

 202 NORWAY                                    3555                        5094

 203 SWEDEN                                    2042                        2672

 204 DENMARK                                   9191                       24840

 205 U KING                                    8424                      109762

 207 NETHLDS                                   1231                       16773

 208 BELGIUM                                      -                       85185

 210 FRANCE                                    7221                       90766

 213 GERMANY                                  22045                      765130

 215 SWITZLD                                  16637                       70412

 218 SPAIN                                        -                        2004

 220 ITALY                                     3226                       43101

 222 FINLAND                                    554                        7387

 224 RUSSIAN                                      -                       35594



税関別概況品別国別表　　　　　　 輸出 198912 確定 （Ｆｉｘｅｄ　Ａｎｎｕａｌ）　   8

EXPORT460敦賀
Ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌ　ｃｏｍｍｏｄｉｔｙ　ｂｙ　Ｃｕｓｔｏｍｓ　ｂｙ　Ｃｏｕｎｔｒｙ　　　　 TSURUGA

8                                                               

 225 AUSTRIA                                      -                       28281

 230 GREECE                                       -                        1015

 302 CANADA                                   24678                      273821

 304 USA                                     175779                     1996576

 506 EGYPT                                        -                         450

 551 S AFRCA                                   1547                       15218

 601 AUSTRAL                                  11917                      113052

 606 NEWZELD                                   1157                       12078

 620 GUAM                                         -                        1645

                                                                

805                                                             

 103 R KOREA        KG             -              -           99            896

                                                                

807                                                             

 224 RUSSIAN                                      -                        7889

                                                                

80709                                                           

 224 RUSSIAN                                      -                        7889

                                                                

8070905                                                         

 224 RUSSIAN        DZ             -              -          416            760

                                                                

809                                                             

 224 RUSSIAN                                      -                         967

                                                                

811                                                             

 103 R KOREA                                  50799                      471024

 106 TAIWAN                                   38870                      401373

 108 HG KONG                                  36895                      351875

 111 THAILND                                  16756                      130210

 112 SNGAPOR                                  93847                      525519

 113 MALYSIA                                   1971                       11890

 118 INDNSIA                                    824                        4716

 123 INDIA                                        -                         357

 124 PAKISTN                                   2150                        2150

 137 SU ARAB                                      -                        8150

 141 OMAN                                         -                         344

 143 ISRAEL                                       -                        2960

 202 NORWAY                                    3555                        5094

 203 SWEDEN                                    2042                        2672

 204 DENMARK                                   9191                       24840

 205 U KING                                    8424                      109762

 207 NETHLDS                                   1231                       16773

 208 BELGIUM                                      -                       85185

 210 FRANCE                                    6231                       86177

 213 GERMANY                                  22045                      764681

 215 SWITZLD                                  16637                       70412

 218 SPAIN                                        -                        2004

 220 ITALY                                     3226                       43101

 222 FINLAND                                    554                        7387

 225 AUSTRIA                                      -                       28281

 230 GREECE                                       -                        1015

 302 CANADA                                   24678                      273821

 304 USA                                     175779                     1996296

 506 EGYPT                                        -                         450

 551 S AFRCA                                    889                       12707

 601 AUSTRAL                                  11917                      113052

 606 NEWZELD                                   1157                       12078

 620 GUAM                                         -                        1645

                                                                

81101                                                           

 103 R KOREA                                  50799                      471024

 106 TAIWAN                                   38870                      401373

 108 HG KONG                                  36895                      351875

 111 THAILND                                  16756                      130210

 112 SNGAPOR                                  93847                      525519

 113 MALYSIA                                   1971                       11890

 118 INDNSIA                                    824                        4716

 123 INDIA                                        -                         357

 124 PAKISTN                                   2150                        2150

 137 SU ARAB                                      -                        8150

 141 OMAN                                         -                         344

 143 ISRAEL                                       -                        2960



税関別概況品別国別表　　　　　　 輸出 198912 確定 （Ｆｉｘｅｄ　Ａｎｎｕａｌ）　   9

EXPORT460敦賀
Ｐｒｉｎｃｉｐａｌ　ｃｏｍｍｏｄｉｔｙ　ｂｙ　Ｃｕｓｔｏｍｓ　ｂｙ　Ｃｏｕｎｔｒｙ　　　　 TSURUGA

81101                                                           

 202 NORWAY                                    3555                        5094

 203 SWEDEN                                    2042                        2672

 204 DENMARK                                   9191                       24840

 205 U KING                                    8424                      109762

 207 NETHLDS                                   1231                       16773

 208 BELGIUM                                      -                       85185

 210 FRANCE                                    6231                       86177

 213 GERMANY                                  22045                      764681

 215 SWITZLD                                  16637                       70412

 218 SPAIN                                        -                        2004

 220 ITALY                                     3226                       43101

 222 FINLAND                                    554                        7387

 225 AUSTRIA                                      -                       28281

 230 GREECE                                       -                        1015

 302 CANADA                                   24678                      273821

 304 USA                                     175779                     1996296

 506 EGYPT                                        -                         450

 551 S AFRCA                                    889                       12707

 601 AUSTRAL                                  11917                      113052

 606 NEWZELD                                   1157                       12078

 620 GUAM                                         -                        1645

                                                                

8110105                                                         

 103 R KOREA                                  42407                      340949

 106 TAIWAN                                   38640                      364597

 108 HG KONG                                  27365                      265500

 111 THAILND                                  11445                       98952

 112 SNGAPOR                                  90186                      450056

 113 MALYSIA                                   1971                       11890

 118 INDNSIA                                    824                        3666

 123 INDIA                                        -                         357

 124 PAKISTN                                   2150                        2150

 203 SWEDEN                                       -                         630

 204 DENMARK                                   7187                       19714

 205 U KING                                    8424                       97319

 207 NETHLDS                                    231                       12259

 208 BELGIUM                                      -                       84311

 210 FRANCE                                    6231                       75143

 213 GERMANY                                  19367                      730296

 215 SWITZLD                                  16637                       65072

 220 ITALY                                        -                       16470

 222 FINLAND                                    554                        3302

 225 AUSTRIA                                      -                       27507

 230 GREECE                                       -                         423

 302 CANADA                                   24678                      186499

 304 USA                                      62673                      909115

 506 EGYPT                                        -                         450

 551 S AFRCA                                    889                       12463

 601 AUSTRAL                                  11917                       96506

 606 NEWZELD                                   1157                       12078

                                                                

8110117                                                         

 103 R KOREA        KG             -              -            3            700

                                                                

813                                                             

 103 R KOREA                                      -                        4581

 105 CHINA                                        -                       19612

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                        4762

 108 HG KONG                                    809                        4141

 111 THAILND                                      -                        3834

 112 SNGAPOR                                   1447                        2947

 127 BANGLA                                       -                         350

 129 MACAO                                     2946                       25613

 210 FRANCE                                     990                        4589

 213 GERMANY                                      -                         449

 224 RUSSIAN                                      -                       26738

 304 USA                                          -                         280

 551 S AFRCA                                    658                        2511

                                                                

81303                                                           

 224 RUSSIAN                                      -                       26738

                                                                

81305                                                           
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EXPORT460敦賀
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81305                                                           

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                        1000

                                                                

81307                                                           

 103 R KOREA                                      -                         536

                                                                

81311                                                           

 103 R KOREA        KG             -              -           26            583

 106 TAIWAN         KG             -              -         1607            644

 108 HG KONG        KG            45            400          164            660

 129 MACAO          KG           928           1861         6230          13544

 210 FRANCE         KG            25            990          470           4589

 213 GERMANY        KG             -              -          239            449

 304 USA            KG             -              -           16            280

                                                                

8131103                                                         

 106 TAIWAN         KG             -              -         1534            345

 108 HG KONG        KG            45            400          164            660

 210 FRANCE         KG            25            990          470           4589

 213 GERMANY        KG             -              -          239            449

                                                                

81319                                                           

 103 R KOREA                                      -                         464

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                        3118

 108 HG KONG                                    409                        3481

 111 THAILND                                      -                        3834

 112 SNGAPOR                                   1447                        1447

 127 BANGLA                                       -                         350

 129 MACAO                                     1085                       12069

 551 S AFRCA                                    658                        2511

                                                                

81321                                                           

 103 R KOREA        KG             -              -            1            498

                                                                

9                                                               

 103 R KOREA                                   1477                        6480

 105 CHINA                                        -                        1030

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                        1782

 108 HG KONG                                      -                        2084

 111 THAILND                                      -                         210

 210 FRANCE                                       -                        6821

 213 GERMANY                                   1910                       11819

 220 ITALY                                        -                         302

 224 RUSSIAN                                  24203                      297087

                                                                

901                                                             

 103 R KOREA                                   1477                        6480

 105 CHINA                                        -                        1030

 106 TAIWAN                                       -                        1782

 108 HG KONG                                      -                        2084

 111 THAILND                                      -                         210

 210 FRANCE                                       -                        6821

 213 GERMANY                                   1910                       11819

 220 ITALY                                        -                         302

 224 RUSSIAN                                  24203                      297087

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                

                                                                


